Environmental
| Protection Agency

TYod Strickiand, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lt. Governor
Cheis Korteski, Director

November 16, 2010 RE:  ANNUAL STAGE Il COMPLIANCE TEST
GAS AMERICA
DAPC FACILITY ID 0243081032

Mustafa Habbas

Gas America

6310 North Center St.
Mentor, OH 44060

Dear Mr. Habbas:

The annual Stage Il compiiance demonstration conducted at Gas America jocated at 6310
North Center St. in Mentor, Ohio on October 19, 2010, demonstrated compliance with the
requirements of Ohio Administrative Code Rule 3745-21-09(DDD).

The next annual Stage |l compliance test is due in December 2011.

Records of maintenance activilies were not available in violation of QAC Rule 3745-21-
C9(DDD). Please ensure that these records are available during the next test.

if you have any questions regarding this ietier, please do not hesitate to contact me at
(330) 963-1270. . '

Sincerely,
/// =
Tim Fischer

Environmental Supervisor
Division of Air Pollution Conirol
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